## PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

May 23, 2016 5:30 p.m. AGENDA

- I. ROLL CALL
- II. PUBLIC FORUM
- III. APPROVAL OF MINUTES: March 21, 2016
- IV. <u>PRESENTATION</u>: **2017-2022 Capital Improvement Program**

Rochelle Bell, Senior Environmental Planner, Planning and

Development Department

As it pertains to the Public Safety Committee

- V. <u>NEW BUSINESS</u>:
  - **16-0165 -** 2017-2022 Capital Improvement Program County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo
  - 16-0166 Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Division of Criminal Justice Services for the District Attorney's Office, the Office of the Sheriff, and the Department of Public Safety, Office of Probation and Community Corrections, for the Gun Involved Violence Elimination Partnership County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo
  - 16-0167 <u>Authorize a Cooperative Agreement with the United States Department of Homeland Security, Transportation Security Administration, for Law Enforcement Personnel Reimbursement at the Greater Rochester International Airport County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo</u>
  - 16-0174 <u>Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Division of Homeland Security and Emergency Services for the Operation Stonegarden Program</u> County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo
- VI. <u>OTHER MATTERS</u>
- VII. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>:

The next Public Safety Committee meeting is scheduled for Monday, June 27, 2016 at 5:30 p.m.